Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
PATENT	The state of the s
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
L. ALLISON WHITTLE and J. MICHAEL DAVIS	Name: THE QUANTUM GROUP, INC.
,	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 5280 National Center Drive
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3280 National control
Execution Date(s) 25 January 2011	
Assignment Merger	City: Colfax
Security Agreement	•
Joint Research Agreement	State: North Carolina
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Zip: 27235
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/383,863 filed 24 January 2011;	B. Patent No.(s)
29/383,868 filed 24 January 2011; and	
29/383,872 filed 24 January 2011.	
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 3
Name: Walter L. Beavers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 326 South Eugene Street	Enclosed
	None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: Greensboro	8. Payment Information
State: NC Zip: 27401	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 336-275-7601	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 336-275-2009	- Authorized User Name
Email Address: wbeavers@bellsouth.net	-
9. Signature: Wall Wiffen	25 January 2011
Signature	Date
Walter L. Beavers	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

3366059222

FROM : Walter Beavers

FAX NO. :3362752009

Jan. 25 2011 12:06PM P2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, L. Allison Whittle and J. Michael Davis, are citizens of the United States of America and residents respectively of the Cities of Greensboro and Walnut Cove, State of North Carolina, whose post office addresses are respectively 512 Hillwood Court, Greensboro, North Carolina 27410 and 1125 Paige Road, Walnut Cove, North Carolina 27053, hereinafter referred to as the Assignors, are the inventors of the following three (3) U.S. Besign Patent Applications:

- U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/383,863, entitled FABRIC CONSTRUCTION, filed 24 January 2011;
- U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/388,868, entitled FARRIC CONSTRUCTION, filed 24 January 2011; and 21
 - U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/383,872, entitled FABRIC CONSTRUCTION, filed 24 January 2011;

North Carolina Ind., a WHEREAS, The Quantum Group, corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 5280 National Center Drive, Colfax, North Carolina 27235, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with the agreements duly entered into between the ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) in hand paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions as described in said applications, and in any foreign applications, divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals of said applications and said Letters Patents or reissues as may issue thereon, said inventions, applications, and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and to the full end of the term for which said fetters Fatent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS, had this assignment and sale not been made.

The ASSIGNORS hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, upon request, any and all papers, assignments,

THE QUANTUM GROUP, INC.

3366059222

FROM : Walter Beavers

Jan 25 2011 13:46

FAX NO. :3362752009

Jan. 25 2011 12:07PM P3

documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications and of any substitutions, divisions, continuations, foreign applications, or patents or reissues issued thereon, and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said inventions as may be requested.

The Assignors each hereby covenants that each has the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 25 day of January 2011.

State Of North Carolina) County Of Lee)

I, Barbara J. Page, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that L. Allison Whittle personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 25 day of January

2011.

Notary Public My commission expires: 7/08/30/5 BARBARA J PAGE NOTARY PUBLIC OF ROBINES DANGE

IN_WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 25 day of January 2011.

State Of North Carolina) County Of Lee)

I, Barbara J. Page, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that J. Michael Davis personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 25 day of

January 2011.

Nogary Public

My commission expires:

(Official Seal)

Page 2 of 2

BARBARA J PAGE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/02/2018

3366059222

p. 1

FROM : Walter Beavers

FAX NO. :3362752009

Jan. 25 2011 12:06PM P2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, L. Allison Whittle and J. Michael Davis, are citizens of the United States of America and residents respectively of the Cities of Greensboro and Walnut Cove, State of North Carolina, whose post office addresses are respectively 512 Hillwood Court, Greensboro, North Carolina 27410 and 1125 Paige Road, Walnut Cove, North Carolina 27053, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the following three (3) U.S. Design Patent Applications:

- U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/383,863, entitled FABRIC CONSTRUCTION, filed 24 January 2011;
- U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/383,868, entitled FABRIC CONSTRUCTION, filed 24 January 2011; and 2)
- U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/383,872, entitled FABRIC CONSTRUCTION, filed 24 January 2011;

WHEREAS, The Quantum Group, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 5280 National Center Drive, Colfax, North Carolina 27235, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with the agreements duly entered into between the ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) in hand paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions as described in said applications, and in any foreign applications, divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals of said applications and said Letters Patents or reissues as may issue thereon, said inventions, applications, and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and to the full end of the term for which said Betters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS, had this assignment and sale not been made.

The ASSIGNORS hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver unto the ASSIGNET, its successors, assigns and logal representatives, upon request, any and all papers, assignments,

Jan 25 2011 13:46

THE QUANTUM GROUP, INC.

3366059222

FROM : Walter Beavers

FAX NO. :3362752009

Jan. 25 2011 12:07PM P3

documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications and of any substitutions, divisions, continuations, foreign applications, or patents or reissues issued thereon, and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said inventions as may be requested.

The ASSIGNORS each hereby covonduts that each has the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 25 day of January 2011.

State Of North Carolina) County Of Lee)

I, Barbara J. Page, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that L. Allison Whittle personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 25 day of January

2011

Notary Publa

My commission expines: 7/00/20/5

BARBARA J PAGE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

IN_WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 25 day of January 2011.

Michael Davis

State Of North Carolina) County Of Les)

I. Barbara J. Page, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that J. Michael Davis personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 25 day of

January 2011.

Novary Public My commission expires:

(Official Seal)

Page 2 of 2

BARBARA J PAGE NOTARY PUBLIC LEE COUNTY STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/02/2015

PTO/SB/80 (01-06)
Approved for use through 12/31/2008, OMB 0851-0035
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

POV	VER OF	ATTORNEY TO PRO	OSECU	TE APP	PLICATIONS B	EFORE TH	IE USPTO
I hereby re 37 CFR 3.1	voke ali pr	evious powers of attorne	y given i	n the appl	ication identified in	n the attached	statement under
I hereby ar		,					
· ·	_	and with the Customer Number	r: 61.8	90			
Comment x*1/	ioners associ	ated with the Customer Numbe	1, 0,2.0	~			
OR Practit	loner(s) name	ed below (if more than ten patol	nt practitio	ners aro to b	e named, then a custo	mer number mus	st be used):
		Name	Regist		Na	ame	Registration Number
Wal	ter L. I	Beavers	26,70	4			
******			Ì				
4		,					
						3/4.0-1	
							
any and all n	atent applica	to represent the undersigned b tions assigned only to the unde cordence with 37 CFR 3.73(b).	efore the U rsigned ac	Inited Ctates	a Patent and Trademan ne USPTO assignment	rk Office (USPTO records or assig) in connection with nment documents
		pondence address for the appli	ication ider	tified in the	attached statoment un	der 37 CFR 3.73	(b) to:
, 14540 511611	3						
Th.	e address as	sociated with Customer Number	en: 61.0	390			
OR			Ļ.,				#*************************************
Firm	or Idual Name	Walter L. Beavers					·
Address	dual Naine	326 South Eugene S	Street	energy and the second	Commence and the first of the f		
City	l'économies de l'am	Greensboro		State NC		Zip 2	7401
Country	ж. а	USA			21 2 2 AMERICAN DE LA PROPERTIE DE LA PROPERTI	,1	
Tolephone	, p.	H.		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	Email wheavers@bellsouth.net		
reiconome	***************************************	336-275-7601		wbed/612mbellreorett.			
The Qua 5280 Na Colfax,	tional (North	oup, Inc. Center Drive Carolina 27235		Jan L	•		
filed in ea	ch applicat	together with a statement tion in which this form is a pointed in this form if the a a application in which this	usea. In appointe	e stateme: i practitio	ner is authorized to		
anu must		SIG	HATHER	of Assimne	e of Record	1 .110 - 6 al	vience
	A	ndividual whose signature and	title is sup	plied helow	is authorized to act or		
Signature	Va	4 Adm			104	Date 25 Jax	mary 2011
Namo		L. Beavers	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Telephone 33	6-275-7601
Title		a of record					
L	L	4 4 4 4 4 22	404 4 99 T	ha informatio	n is required to obtain or	retain a bonefit by t	he public which is to file (an

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a bonefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gethering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, cell 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/SB/96 (10-07)
Approved for use through 10/31/2007. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)	
Applicant/Patent Owner: L. ALLISON WHITTLE and J. MICHAEL DAVIS	
	A 4
Application No./Patent No.: 29/383,868 Filed/Issue Date: 24 January 20	LL
Entitled: FABRIC CONSTRUCTION	
THE QUANTUM GROUP, INC. ,a North Carolina corporat	ion
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partner	ship, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is: 1. It is the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or	
an assignee of less than the entire right, title and Interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)	
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:	
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame thereof is attached.	The assignment was recorded, or for which a copy
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, t	
From: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof	is attached.
2. From: To:	NON-COUNT COURT AND PRODUCT TO \$ \$400 MINE COURT
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Reel, Frame, or for which a copy there	e at of is attached.
From: To: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	The state of the s
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Real, or for which a copy ther	e at eof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.	
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(l), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) mus Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the record 302.08]	t be submitted to Assignment
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assign	ee. 25 January 2011
Signature	Date
Walter L. Beavers	336-275-7601
Printed or Typed Name	Telephone Number
Attorney of record	
Title	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or relain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

3366059222

FROM : Walter Beavers

FAX NO. :3362752009

Jan. 25 2011 12:06PM P2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, L. Allison Whittle and J. Michael Davis, are citizens of the United States of America and residents respectively of the Cities of Greensboro and Walnut Cove, State of North Carolina, whose post office addresses are respectively 512 Hillwood Court, Greensboro, North Carolina 27410 and 1125 Paige Road, Walnut Cove, North Carolina 27053, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the following three (3) U.S. Design Patent Applications:

- U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/383,863, entitled FABRIC CONSTRUCTION, filed 24 January 2011; 1)
- U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/383,868, entitled FARRIC CONSTRUCTION, filed 24 January 2011; and 2)
- U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/383,872, entitled FABRIC CONSTRUCTION, filed 24 January 2011;

North Carolina Inc., a The Quantum Group, corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 5280 National Center Drive, Colfax, North Carolina 27235, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with the agreements duly entered into between the ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) in hand paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions as described in said applications, and in any foreign applications, divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals of said applications and said Letters Patents or reissues as may issue thercon, said inventions, applications, and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS, had this assignment and sale not been

The Assignors hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and logal representatives, upon request, any and all papers, assignments,

THE QUANTUM GROUP, INC.

3366059222

FROM : Walter Beavers

Jan 25 2011 13:46

FAX NO. :3362752009

Jan. 25 2011 12:07PM P3

documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications and of any substitutions, divisions, continuations, foreign applications, or patents or reissues issued thereon, and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said inventions as may be requested.

The ASSIGNORS each hereby covenants that each has the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 25 day of January 2011.

State of North Carolina) County Of Lee)

I, Barbara J. Page, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that L. Allison Whittle personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 25 day of January

20115

Notary Publac

My commission expires: 7/00/2015

NOTARY PUBLIC THE COUNTY AROLINA

ON OF EXPIRES: 07/00

IN_WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 25 day of January 2011.

State Of North Carolina) county Of Lee)

I, Barbara J. Page, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that J. Michael Davis personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 25 day of

January 2011.

Nogary Public My commission

(Official Seal)

Page 2 of 2

Barbara J Page NOTARY PUBLIC LEE COUNTY STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/02/2015

PTO/SB/80 (01-06)
Approved for use through 12/31/2008. OMB 0651-0035
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PROSECUTE APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE USPTO							
I hereby re 37 CFR 3.		revious powers of attorney	given in	the applic	cation identified i	n the attached state	ment under
l hereby a							
Practi	tioners assoc	iated with the Customer Number:	: 618	90			
OR OR					734 700000000000000000000000000000000000	The state of the s	
Practi	tioner(s) nam	ed below (if more than ten patent	t practition	ers are to be	named, then a custo	omer number must be us	sed):
		Name	Registra Numb	etion er	N	ame	Registration Number
Wa.	lter L.	Beavers	26,70	4			
						,	
	1						
	****	J. U.					-40
				E (\$1296. B			
as attorney(s) or agent(s)	to represent the undersigned betations assigned only to the unders	fore the U	nited States	Petent and Tradema	rk Office (USPTO) in col t records or assignment	nnection with documents
any and all p attached to l	his form in a	cordance with 37 CFR 3.73(b).		wellig to the		<u> </u>	
Please chan	ge the corros	spondence address for the applica	ation Ident	lfied in the a	ttached statement ur	der 37 CFR 3.73(b) to:	
					Management of the second secon		
Th	e address as	sociated with Customer Number:	: 618	90			
OR		yerren and the control of the contr	<u> </u>	. Vr. K.	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		en si espirer
Firm Indiv	or Idual N <u>ame</u>	Walter L. Beavers	and the	*	, 1154 % «««««««««««««««««««««««««««««««««««	and the second s	
Address	•	326 South Eugene St	reet				
City		Greensboro		State NC	W/V	^{Zlp} 27401	
Country	XXI (CA	USA	COMMUNICATION AND A STATE OF THE PARTY OF TH		A D THE STREET		
Telephone	}	336-275-7601	Email wheavers@bellsouth.net				
			,		4.1	1.00	
	ame and Add	ress: oup, Inc.					
5280 Na	tional (Center Drive					
Colfax,	North	Carolina 27235					
					, many constraint		
A copy of	this form,	together with a statement u	inder 37	CFR 3.73(b) (Form PTO/SB/	96 or equivalent) is 1	equired to be
filed in ea	ch applicat tioners apr	tion in which this form is us cointed in this form if the ap	sea. Ine opointed	practitione	er is authorized to	act on behalf of the	assignee,
and must	identify the	application in which this F	ower of	Attorney I	s to be filed.		
	The in	SIGN adividual whose samature and tit	IATURE o	f Assignee (lied below is	of Record authorized to set or	behalf of the assignce	
Signature	Wat	ガイノー	•	***************************************		Date 25 January	2011
Name	Walter	I. Beavers	***************************************			Telephone 336-27	5-7601
Title		y of record					

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gethering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commence, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/\$8/96 (10-07)
Approved for use through 10/31/2007. OMB 0651-0031
Palent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	U,S, Palent and	Tragemark Office;	U.S. DEPARTIME	INT OF COMMERC
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond	to a collection of in	nformation unloss	il displays a valid (OMB control number

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: L. ALLISON WHITTLE and J. MICHAEL DAVIS
Application No./Patent No.: 29/383,872 Filed/issue Date: 24 January 2011
Entitled: FABRIC CONSTRUCTION
THE QUANTUM GROUP, INC. , a North Carolina corporation
(Name of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is: 1. ☑ the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. OR
B. A chain of title from the Inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
From: To: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
From: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From: To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. [NOTE: A separate copy (<i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied lelow) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
25 January 2011
Signature Date
Walter L. Beavers 336-275-7601
Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number
Attorney of record
Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3,73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will very depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burdon, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

3366059222

FROM : Walter Beavers

FAX NO. :3362752009

Jan. 25 2011 12:06PM P2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, L. Allison Whittle and J. Michael Davis, are citizens of the United States of America and residents respectively of the Cities of Greensboro and Walnut Cove, State of North Carolina, whose post office addresses are respectively 512 Hillwood Court, Greensboro, North Carolina 27410 and 1125 Paige Road, Walnut Cove, North Carolina 27053, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the following three (3) U.S. Design Patent Applications:

- U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/383,863, entitled FABRIC CONSTRUCTION, filed 24 January 2011;
- U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/388,868, 2) entitled FABRIC CONSTRUCTION, filed 24 January 2011; and
- U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/383,872, entitled FABRIC: CONSTRUCTION, filed 24 January 2011;

a North Carolina WHEREAS, The Quantum Group, Inc., corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 5280 National Center Drive, Colfax, North Carolina 27235, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with the agreements duly entered into between the ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) in hand paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assigner the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions as described in said applications, and in any foreign applications, divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals of said applications and said Letters Patents or reissues as may issue thereon, said inventions, applications, and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and to the full end of the term for which said betters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS, had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignors hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, upon request, any and all papers, assignments,

Jan 25 2011 13:46

THE QUANTUM GROUP, INC.

3366059222

FROM : Walter Beavers

FAX NO. :3362752009

Jah. 25 2011 12:07PM P3

documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications and of any substitutions, divisions, continuations, foreign applications, or patents or reissues issued thereon, and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said inventions as may be requested.

The ASSIGNORS each hereby covenants that each has the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 25 day of January 2011.

State Of North Carolina) County Of Lee)

I, Barbara J. Page, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that L. Allison Whittle personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 25 day of January

2011.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 7/00/20/5

BARBARA J PAGE NOTARY PUBLIC THE COUNTY ANDLINA THE OF ROMTH CAROLINA THE COLUMN THE COLUMN

IN_WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 25 day of January 2011.

State Of North Carolina) County Of Lee)

I, Barbara J. Page, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that J. Michael Davis personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

witness my hand and official seal, this the 25 day of

January 2011.

Nogary Public

My commission expires:

(Official Seal)

Page 2 of 2

BARBARA J PAGE NOTARY PUBLIC LEE COUNTY STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/02/2015

PATENT

REEL: 025710 FRAME: 0169

WALTER L. BEAVERS 326 SOUTH EUGENE STREET GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

U.S.A.

TELEPHONE: (336) 275-7601 EMAIL: wbeavers@bellsouth.net

FACSIMILE: (336) 275-2009

FACSIMILE COVER LETTER

DATE: 25 January 2011

TOTAL NO. OF PAGES: 18 (including cover page)

TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

United States Patent and Trademark Office

FAX NUMBER: 571-273-0140

RE: Assignment Recordation;

Our File Nos. 03004-23; 03004-24 and 03004-25

Dear Sir/Madam:

Transmitted herewith for filing is a two (2) page Assignment, a one (1) page Assignment Recordation form, three (3) Forms PTO/SB/80 and three (3) Forms PTO/SB/96 each with a copy of the two (2) page assignment and credit card form PTO-2038 in the amount of \$120.00 for the assignment recordation fee of three (3) design patent applications as follows:

1. Inventors: L. ALLISON WHITTLE and J. MICHAEL DAVIS

Serial No.: 29/383,863

Filed: 24 January 2011

For: FABRIC CONSTRUCTION

2. Inventors: L. ALLISON WHITTLE and J. MICHAEL DAVIS

Serial No.: 29/383,868

Filed: 24 January 2011

For: FABRIC CONSTRUCTION

3. Inventors: L. ALLISON WHITTLE and J. MICHAEL DAVIS

Serial No.: 29/383,872

Filed: 24 January 2011

For: FABRIC CONSTRUCTION

FROM: Walter Beavers FAX NO.: 3362752009 Jan. 25 2011 01:56PM P2

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services United States Patent and Trademark Office Page Two 25 January 2011

The Director is hereby requested to bill for additional charges to the address as shown above.

Cordially yours,

Walter L. Beavers

WLB:pd

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, (18 pages including cover letter) to Fax No. (571) 273-0140 on this the 25th day of January 2011.

Walter L. Beavers

PATENT REEL: 025710 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 01/25/2011